© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951
Product Overview
The Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951 is an executive class collaboration endpoint that provides voice, video,
applications and accessories. Highlights include Gigabit Ethernet, Wideband Audio, Color Display along with a new
industrial design and user interface designed for simplicity and high usability. Accessories, sold separately, include
a standard definition USB camera, Jawbone ICON for Cisco Bluetooth headset, color Key Expansion Module plus

CIF (352 x 288 pixels)
VGA (640 x 480 pixels)
Ordering Information
Help customers understand all the components or parts they need to purchase in order to install and use the
product. This section also provides a direct link to the Cisco Ordering Tool and lists part numbers for customer
convenience.
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Table 5. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951, Charcoal, Standard Handset, Spare CP-9951-C-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951, Charcoal, Slimline Handset, Spare  CP-9951-CL-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951, White, Standard Handset, Spare  CP-9951-W-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951, White, Slimline Handset, Spare  CP-9951-WL-K9=
Cisco UC Phone 9951, Charcoal, Arabic keypad, Std HS CP-9951-C-A-K9=
Cisco UC Phone 9951, White, Arabic keypad, Std HS CP-9951-W-A-K9=
Cisco UC Phone 9951, Charcoal, Arabic keypad, Std HS, Camera CP-9951-C-A-C-K9=
Cisco UC Phone 9951, White, Arabic keypad, Std HS, Camera CP-9951-W-A-C-K9=
Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951, Charcoal, Standard Handset Configurable with Camera and Jawbone ICON
for Cisco Headset. (Offered in United States only)
CP-9951-CHSUS-K9:
Cisco Unified IP Phone 9951, Charcoal, Slimline Handset Configurable with Camera and Jawbone ICON for